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Canopy of Sky, 2025, by Ned Kahn. Photo by Ethan Kaplan



Presentation Topics
• Budget Timeline

• Budget Climate 

• Mayor’s 2026 Budget Priorities

• Budget Instructions 

• Budgeted Revenues

• Budgeted Expenditures

• Capital Budget Requests
Arrival, 2025, by Tomie Arai; SFMTA, Photo by Ethan Kaplan

2



Budget Timeline
• Capital Projects Request (Jan 2026)
• Department Submission (Feb 2026)
• Mayor’s Proposed (Interim) Budget (Jun 2026)
• Board of Supervisors' Phase
• Budget Hearings (Jun 2026)
• Final Approved Budget
• Annual Appropriation/Salary Ordinances (Jul 2026)
• Mayor’s Signature (Jul / Aug 2026)

Capital Projects Request

(Jan 2026)

Department Submission

(Feb 2026)

Mayor’s Proposed (Interim) 
Budget

(Jun 2026)

Board of Supervisors' Phase

(Jun 2026)
Budget Hearings

Final Approved Budget

(Jul 2026)
Annual Appropriation/Salary 

Ordinances

(Jul/ Aug 2026)
Mayor’s Signature
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Budget Climate
Budget Deficit of $936M over next two FYs

• Expenditure growth continues to outpace 
revenue growth 

• Salary and benefits costs projected to grow 
from $4.481B in current year (FY26) to $5.033B 
in FY28

• Revenue loss due to H.R. 1 exceeds $300M over 
two years
• Additional revenue uncertainty related to 

Federal grant disbursement

Pacific Transit, 2024, by Jesse Schlesinger. Photo by Ethan Kaplan
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Mayor’s 2026 Budget Priorities
• Making the City more affordable and 

livable for families, strengthening our 
social safety net 

• Ensuring safe and clean streets

• Stabilizing reliable public transit

• Transforming our health and 
homelessness systems

• Delivering excellent core city services 
with modern systems and structures

• Strengthening the City’s economy
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Promissory Notes, 2022, by Mildred Howard. Photo by Ethan Kaplan Photography



Budget Instructions
Mayor’s Citywide Budget Instructions

• Reorient City spending towards core priority 
services

• Continue to reduce structural deficit

• Invest in long-term operational efficiencies

Mayor’s Citywide Budget Instructions: 
Programming & Structure

• Eliminate discretionary programs

• Restructure departments around current staffing

• Reduce Citywide workorders/overhead by 10%

• Shift duplicative or common services toward a 
centralized model

6

Bow, 2022, by Walter Hood. Photo by Ethan Kaplan Photography



Budget Instructions, cont’d
Citywide Spending Reduction Directive

• $400M in ongoing General Fund spending 
reductions through:

• Restructured service delivery 

• Targeted program elimination 

ART Budget Reduction Directive

• Reduce ongoing General Fund spending by 
$400,000 annually
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Bow, 2022, by Walter Hood. Photo by Ethan Kaplan Photography



Budgeted Revenues
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FY26 FY27 FY28
Hotel Tax (Prop E Annual Revenue) 

​

     13.09       13.70        13.70 
Hotel Tax (One-Time) 

​

       0.70         0.18             -   
Symphony Charter Allocation        4.52        4.56         4.64 
General Fund

​

        1.97         1.58 [1]          1.74 [1]

Interdepartmental Services

​​

       0.92        0.82         0.94 
Charges for Services, Grants, and Other

​​

        1.82         1.79          1.79 
Total Operating Budget

​​

    23.02     22.63       22.81 

Cultural Centers - Capital

​​

       0.49         1.93         5.34 
Civic Collection - Capital

​​

        1.04        2.62          1.89 
Total Capital Budget

​

       1.53  

​

       4.55 [2]        7.23 [2]

Total Budget

​​

 - Operating + Capital     24.55      27.18     30.04 

[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts
[2] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and CivicArt Collection 

ART Revenues by Funding Source with Capital Requests (in Millions)


Rev Table (PPT)

				ART Revenues by Funding Source with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax (Prop E Annual Revenue) ​		13.09				13.70				13.70

				Hotel Tax (One-Time) ​		0.70				0.18				- 0

				Symphony Charter Allocation		4.52				4.56				4.64

				General Fund​		1.97				1.58		[1]		1.74		[1]						total hotel tax

				Interdepartmental Services​​		0.92				0.82				0.94								14

				Charges for Services, Grants, and Other​​		1.82				1.79				1.79

				Total Operating Budget​​		23.02				22.63				22.81



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		0.49				1.93				5.34

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1.04				2.62				1.89

				Total Capital Budget​		1.53		​		4.55		[2]		7.23		[2]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24.55				27.18				30.04



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and CivicArt Collection 







Rev Table



				ART Revenues by Funding Source

				 with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax (Prop E Annual Revenue) ​		13,094,500				13,706,400				13,700,900

				Hotel Tax (One-Time) ​		694,792				178,598				- 0

				Symphony Charter Allocation		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				General Fund​		1,973,763				1,579,522		[1]		1,738,710		[1]						total hotel tax

				Interdepartmental Services​​		924,330				816,651				940,266								13,884,998

				Charges for Services, Grants, and Other​​		1,815,731				1,792,721				1,790,245

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,892				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804		​		4,545,281		[2]		7,233,415		[2]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,173				30,043,536



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2]FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and CivicArt Collection 







Exp Table (v2) (PPT)

				ART Expenditures by Funding Source and Program with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax Supported Programs
(Community Investments)		13.79				13.88				13.70

				Symphony Charter Allocation [1]
(SF Symphony)		4.52				4.56				4.64

				General Fund Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, Civic Art Collection, and Art Vendors)		1.97				1.58		[2]		1.74		[2]		Symphony contribution incorporated here.

				Interdepartmental Work Order Supported Programs [3]
(Community Investments and Public Art)		0.92				0.82				0.94				(1,483,512)

				Fee Supported Programs
(Civic Design Review)		0.15				0.12				0.12

				Grant and Other Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, and Public Art)		1.67				1.67				1.67				ERROR:#REF!

				Total Operating Budget​​		23.02				22.63				22.81



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		0.49				1.93				5.34

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1.04				2.62				1.89

				Total Capital Budget​		1.53				4.55		[4]		7.23		[4]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24.55				27.18				30.04



				[1] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[2] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Exp Table (v2)



				ART Expenditures by Funding Source and Program with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax Supported Programs
(Community Investments)		13,789,292				13,884,998				13,700,900

				Symphony Charter Allocation [1]
(SF Symphony)		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				General Fund Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, Civic Art Collection, and Art Vendors)		1,973,763				1,579,522		[2]		1,738,710		[2]		Symphony contribution incorporated here.

				Interdepartmental Work Order Supported Programs [3]
(Community Investments and Public Art)		924,330				816,651				940,266				96,008

				Fee Supported Programs
(Civic Design Review)		147,758				119,493				117,017

				Grant and Other Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, and Public Art)		1,667,973				1,673,228				1,673,228				ERROR:#REF!

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,892				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804				4,545,281		[4]		7,233,415		[4]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,173				30,043,536



				[1] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[2] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Exp Table (v1)



				ART Expenditures by Program with Capital Requests (in Millions) [1]

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Community Investments		14,359,478				14,297,506				14,237,022

				Symphony Charter Allocation [2]		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				Administration		1,867,458				1,827,314				1,902,029

				Public Art & Civic Collection [3]		984,754				1,014,574				1,066,349

				Municipal Galleries [4]		935,100				606,183				638,881

				Street Artist/Art Vendor		208,568				208,823				208,823

				Civic Design		147,758				119,493				117,017

				Hotel Tax Revenue Contingency 		- 0				- 0				- 0

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,893				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804				4,545,281		[5]		7,233,415		[5]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,174				30,043,536



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 include projected grant awards

				[5] FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Hotel Tax Hist

		ART Hotel Tax Revenue History

				Actual/Projected Revenue		Budgeted Revenue 

		FY28				13,700,900

		FY27				13,706,400

		FY26		13,428,100		13,094,500

		FY25		12,706,000		14,204,000

		FY24		12,627,000		13,691,000

		FY23		12,447,000		9,195,000



										Info from Marie Warchol (CON) email 8/18/25										Info from Marie Warchol (CON) email 1/8/26

										Hotel Tax for the Arts Allocation		FY25 Budget		FY25 Actuals		Variance from Budget				Hotel Tax for the Arts Allocation		FY26 Budget		FY26 Projection

										Grants for the Arts		$18,231,000		$16,308,000		($1,923,000)				Arts Impact Endowment		$2,577,000		$2,642,000

										Cultural Districts		$3,355,000		$3,002,000		($353,000)				Cultural Centers		$3,917,500		$4,018,100

										Arts Impact Endowment		$2,796,000		$2,500,000		($296,000)				Cultural Equity Endowment		$6,600,000		$6,768,000

										Cultural Centers		$4,249,000		$3,802,000		($447,000)

										Cultural Equity Endowment		$7,159,000		$6,404,000		($755,000)

										Total		$35,790,000		$32,016,000		($3,774,000)



ART Annual Prop E Hotel Tax Revenue, FY24-FY28



 Actual/Projected Revenue 	FY28	FY27	FY26	FY25	FY24	13428100	12706000	12627000	 Budgeted Revenue  	FY28	FY27	FY26	FY25	FY24	13700900	13706400	13094500	14204000	13691000	









Capital Charts

				Collections (in Thousands)																check FY25

						FY18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget FY25		FY26

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget for FY26		FY27 (Request)		FY28 (Request)

				Maintenance		0.096		0.101		0.106		0.111		0.117		0.123		0.129		0.135		0.142		0.149		0.157

				Conservation		0.700		0.750		0.750		- 0		0.250		0.375		0.300		2.444		0.900		2.464		1.738

																		0.429		2.579		1.042		2.613		1.895

				Capital (in Millions)								check FY25				proposed

						FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026

Sarah Hollenbeck: amounts approved in FY26-FY27 budget						

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget FY25		

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget for FY26		FY2027		FY2028

				AAACC Seismic		13.10		1.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				AAACC Elevator Upgrade												0.12		0.00

				AAACC Lot Predevelopment												0.10		0.00

				MCCLA Seismic		10.00		9.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				MCCLA HVAC		0.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				MCCLA Sewer Lateral												0.16		0.00

				Galleries Lighting		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.10		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Galleries Ceiling		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.04		0.00		0.06

				Centers Door Replacements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.05		0.08		0.08		0.08

				SOMA Floor Repair		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.08		0.00		0.00

				SOMA ADA Improvements												0.63		0.00

				SOMA Relocation		0.00		0.00		0.20		0.00		0.00		0.15		5.00

				BVOH Roof		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.20		0.00		0.00

				BVOH Fire Sprinklers		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.02		0.50		0.00

				Website Upgrade		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.15		0.00		0.00

				Cultural Centers Maintenance		0.16		0.16		0.17		0.18		0.19		0.20		0.21

				Total		23.98		11.08		0.37		0.33		0.75		1.93		5.34

				Capital (in Millions)

						FY26 (Approved)		FY27 (Request)		FY28 (Request)

				AAACC Elevator Upgrade		0.00		0.12		0.00

				AAACC Lot Predevelopment		0.00		0.10		0.00

				BVOH Fire Sprinklers		0.02		0.50		0.00

				BVOH Roof		0.20		0.00		0.00

				Centers Door Replacements		0.08		0.08		0.08

				Centers Maintenance		0.19		0.20		0.21

				Galleries Ceiling Tiles		0.00		0.00		0.06

				MCCLA Sewer Lateral		0.00		0.16		0.00

				SOMA ADA Improvements		0.00		0.63		0.00





Maintenance	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	FY26	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	9.6000000000000002E-2	0.10100000000000001	0.106	0.111	0.11700000000000001	0.123	0.129	0.13500000000000001	0.14199999999999999	0.14905499999999999	0.15650800000000001	Conservation	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	FY26	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.7	0.75	0.75	0	0.25	0.375	0.3	2.444	0.9	2.4636	1.738	

$ Thousands









AAACC Elevator Upgrade	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.12	0	AAACC Lot Predevelopment	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.1	0	BVOH Fire Sprinklers	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.02	0.5	0	BVOH Roof	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.2	0	0	Centers Door Replacements	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	7.4999999999999997E-2	7.4999999999999997E-2	7.4999999999999997E-2	Centers Maintenance	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.18984699999999999	0.19933999999999999	0.20930699999999999	Galleries Ceiling Tiles	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0	5.5E-2	MCCLA Sewer Lateral	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.16	0	SOMA ADA Improvements	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.62828600000000001	0	

$ Millions
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Hotel Tax Performance
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FY25-FY26 adopted budget (July 2024)

 $-  $5,000,000  $10,000,000  $15,000,000

FY28

FY27

FY26

FY25

FY24

ART Annual Prop E Hotel Tax Revenue, FY24-FY28

 Budgeted Revenue  Actual/Projected Revenue

• For the first time since FY23, Hotel Tax collections anticipated to exceed budget in FY26 

• Hotel Tax projected to grow modestly from FY26 to FY27, then remain flat in FY28



Budgeted Expenditures
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FY26 FY27 FY28
Hotel Tax Supported Programs
(Community Investments)

         13.79       13.88        13.70 

Symphony Charter Allocation [1]

(SF Symphony)
          4.52        4.56         4.64 

General Fund Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, Civic Art Collection, and Art Vendors)

           1.97         1.58  [2]          1.74  [2] 

Interdepartmental Work Order Supported Programs [3]

(Community Investments and Public Art)
          0.92        0.82         0.94 

Fee Supported Programs
(Civic Design Review)

           0.15        0.12          0.12 

Grant and Other Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, and Public Art)

           1.67         1.67          1.67 

Total Operating Budget

​​

      23.02     22.63       22.81 

Cultural Centers - Capital

​​

          0.49         1.93         5.34 
Civic Collection - Capital

​​

           1.04        2.62          1.89 
Total Capital Budget

​

         1.53      4.55 [4]        7.23 [4]

Total Budget

​​

 - Operating + Capital       24.55     27.18     30.04 
[1] Per Charter Section 16.106
[2] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts
[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments
[4] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection

ART Expenditures by Funding Source and Program with Capital Requests (in Millions)


Rev Table (PPT)

				ART Revenues by Funding Source

				 with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax (Prop E Annual Revenue) ​		13.09				13.70				13.70

				Hotel Tax (One-Time) ​		0.70				0.18				- 0

				Symphony Charter Allocation		4.52				4.56				4.64

				General Fund​		1.97				1.58		[1]		1.74		[1]						total hotel tax

				Interdepartmental Services​​		0.92				0.82				0.94								14

				Charges for Services, Grants, and Other​​		1.82				1.79				1.79

				Total Operating Budget​​		23.02				22.63				22.81



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		0.49				1.93				5.34

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1.04				2.62				1.89

				Total Capital Budget​		1.53		​		4.55		[2]		7.23		[2]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24.55				27.18				30.04



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and CivicArt Collection 







Rev Table



				ART Revenues by Funding Source

				 with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax (Prop E Annual Revenue) ​		13,094,500				13,706,400				13,700,900

				Hotel Tax (One-Time) ​		694,792				178,598				- 0

				Symphony Charter Allocation		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				General Fund​		1,973,763				1,579,522		[1]		1,738,710		[1]						total hotel tax

				Interdepartmental Services​​		924,330				816,651				940,266								13,884,998

				Charges for Services, Grants, and Other​​		1,815,731				1,792,721				1,790,245

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,892				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804		​		4,545,281		[2]		7,233,415		[2]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,173				30,043,536



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2]FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and CivicArt Collection 







Exp Table (v2) (PPT)

				ART Expenditures by Funding Source and Program with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax Supported Programs
(Community Investments)		13.79				13.88				13.70

				Symphony Charter Allocation [1]
(SF Symphony)		4.52				4.56				4.64

				General Fund Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, Civic Art Collection, and Art Vendors)		1.97				1.58		[2]		1.74		[2]		Symphony contribution incorporated here.

				Interdepartmental Work Order Supported Programs [3]
(Community Investments and Public Art)		0.92				0.82				0.94				(1,483,512)

				Fee Supported Programs
(Civic Design Review)		0.15				0.12				0.12

				Grant and Other Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, and Public Art)		1.67				1.67				1.67				ERROR:#REF!

				Total Operating Budget​​		23.02				22.63				22.81



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		0.49				1.93				5.34

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1.04				2.62				1.89

				Total Capital Budget​		1.53				4.55		[4]		7.23		[4]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24.55				27.18				30.04



				[1] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[2] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 reflect capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Exp Table (v2)



				ART Expenditures by Funding Source and Program with Capital Requests (in Millions)

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Hotel Tax Supported Programs
(Community Investments)		13,789,292				13,884,998				13,700,900

				Symphony Charter Allocation [1]
(SF Symphony)		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				General Fund Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, Civic Art Collection, and Art Vendors)		1,973,763				1,579,522		[2]		1,738,710		[2]		Symphony contribution incorporated here.

				Interdepartmental Work Order Supported Programs [3]
(Community Investments and Public Art)		924,330				816,651				940,266				96,008

				Fee Supported Programs
(Civic Design Review)		147,758				119,493				117,017

				Grant and Other Supported Programs
(Administration, Galleries, and Public Art)		1,667,973				1,673,228				1,673,228				ERROR:#REF!

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,892				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804				4,545,281		[4]		7,233,415		[4]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,173				30,043,536



				[1] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[2] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Exp Table (v1)



				ART Expenditures by Program with Capital Requests (in Millions) [1]

						FY26				FY27				FY28

				Community Investments		14,359,478				14,297,506				14,237,022

				Symphony Charter Allocation [2]		4,520,000				4,560,000				4,640,000

				Administration		1,867,458				1,827,314				1,902,029

				Public Art & Civic Collection [3]		984,754				1,014,574				1,066,349

				Municipal Galleries [4]		935,100				606,183				638,881

				Street Artist/Art Vendor		208,568				208,823				208,823

				Civic Design		147,758				119,493				117,017

				Hotel Tax Revenue Contingency 		- 0				- 0				- 0

				Total Operating Budget​​		23,023,116				22,633,893				22,810,121



				Cultural Centers - Capital​​		484,847				1,932,626				5,339,307

				Civic Collection - Capital​​		1,041,957				2,612,655				1,894,108

				Total Capital Budget​		1,526,804				4,545,281		[5]		7,233,415		[5]



				Total Budget​​ - Operating + Capital		24,549,920				27,179,174				30,043,536



				[1] FY27 and FY28 include General Fund target cuts

				[2] Per Charter Section 16.106

				[3] Public Art & Civic Collection figures exclude Art Enrichment funds budgeted in other departments

				[4] FY27 and FY28 include projected grant awards

				[5] FY27 and FY28 include capital requests for the Cultural Centers and Civic Art Collection





Hotel Tax Hist

		ART Hotel Tax Revenue History

				Actual/Projected Revenue		Budgeted Revenue 

		FY28				13,700,900

		FY27				13,706,400

		FY26		13,428,100		13,094,500

		FY25		12,706,000		14,204,000

		FY24		12,627,000		13,691,000

		FY23		12,447,000		9,195,000



										Info from Marie Warchol (CON) email 8/18/25										Info from Marie Warchol (CON) email 1/8/26

										Hotel Tax for the Arts Allocation		FY25 Budget		FY25 Actuals		Variance from Budget				Hotel Tax for the Arts Allocation		FY26 Budget		FY26 Projection

										Grants for the Arts		$18,231,000		$16,308,000		($1,923,000)				Arts Impact Endowment		$2,577,000		$2,642,000

										Cultural Districts		$3,355,000		$3,002,000		($353,000)				Cultural Centers		$3,917,500		$4,018,100

										Arts Impact Endowment		$2,796,000		$2,500,000		($296,000)				Cultural Equity Endowment		$6,600,000		$6,768,000

										Cultural Centers		$4,249,000		$3,802,000		($447,000)

										Cultural Equity Endowment		$7,159,000		$6,404,000		($755,000)

										Total		$35,790,000		$32,016,000		($3,774,000)



ART Annual Prop E Hotel Tax Revenue, FY24-FY28



 Actual/Projected Revenue 	FY28	FY27	FY26	FY25	FY24	13428100	12706000	12627000	 Budgeted Revenue  	FY28	FY27	FY26	FY25	FY24	13700900	13706400	13094500	14204000	13691000	









Capital Charts

				Collections (in Thousands)																check FY25

						FY18		FY19		FY20		FY21		FY22		FY23		FY24		FY25

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget FY25		FY26

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget for FY26		FY27 (Request)		FY28 (Request)

				Maintenance		0.096		0.101		0.106		0.111		0.117		0.123		0.129		0.135		0.142		0.149		0.157

				Conservation		0.700		0.750		0.750		- 0		0.250		0.375		0.300		2.444		0.900		2.464		1.738

																		0.429		2.579		1.042		2.613		1.895

				Capital (in Millions)								check FY25				proposed

						FY2022		FY2023		FY2024		FY2025		FY2026

Sarah Hollenbeck: amounts approved in FY26-FY27 budget						

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget FY25		

Sarah Hollenbeck: approved capital budget for FY26		FY2027		FY2028

				AAACC Seismic		13.10		1.34		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				AAACC Elevator Upgrade												0.12		0.00

				AAACC Lot Predevelopment												0.10		0.00

				MCCLA Seismic		10.00		9.58		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				MCCLA HVAC		0.72		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

				MCCLA Sewer Lateral												0.16		0.00

				Galleries Lighting		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.10		0.00		0.00		0.00

				Galleries Ceiling		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.04		0.00		0.06

				Centers Door Replacements		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.05		0.08		0.08		0.08

				SOMA Floor Repair		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.08		0.00		0.00

				SOMA ADA Improvements												0.63		0.00

				SOMA Relocation		0.00		0.00		0.20		0.00		0.00		0.15		5.00

				BVOH Roof		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.20		0.00		0.00

				BVOH Fire Sprinklers		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.02		0.50		0.00

				Website Upgrade		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.15		0.00		0.00

				Cultural Centers Maintenance		0.16		0.16		0.17		0.18		0.19		0.20		0.21

				Total		23.98		11.08		0.37		0.33		0.75		1.93		5.34

				Capital (in Millions)

						FY26 (Approved)		FY27 (Request)		FY28 (Request)

				AAACC Elevator Upgrade		0.00		0.12		0.00

				AAACC Lot Predevelopment		0.00		0.10		0.00

				BVOH Fire Sprinklers		0.02		0.50		0.00

				BVOH Roof		0.20		0.00		0.00

				Centers Door Replacements		0.08		0.08		0.08

				Centers Maintenance		0.19		0.20		0.21

				Galleries Ceiling Tiles		0.00		0.00		0.06

				MCCLA Sewer Lateral		0.00		0.16		0.00

				SOMA ADA Improvements		0.00		0.63		0.00





Maintenance	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	FY26	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	9.6000000000000002E-2	0.10100000000000001	0.106	0.111	0.11700000000000001	0.123	0.129	0.13500000000000001	0.14199999999999999	0.14905499999999999	0.15650800000000001	Conservation	FY18	FY19	FY20	FY21	FY22	FY23	FY24	FY25	FY26	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.7	0.75	0.75	0	0.25	0.375	0.3	2.444	0.9	2.4636	1.738	

$ Thousands









AAACC Elevator Upgrade	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.12	0	AAACC Lot Predevelopment	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.1	0	BVOH Fire Sprinklers	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.02	0.5	0	BVOH Roof	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.2	0	0	Centers Door Replacements	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	7.4999999999999997E-2	7.4999999999999997E-2	7.4999999999999997E-2	Centers Maintenance	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0.18984699999999999	0.19933999999999999	0.20930699999999999	Galleries Ceiling Tiles	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0	5.5E-2	MCCLA Sewer Lateral	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.16	0	SOMA ADA Improvements	FY26 (Approved)	FY27 (Request)	FY28 (Request)	0	0.62828600000000001	0	

$ Millions
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Cultural Centers & Galleries - Capital

CONVERSATION 8: Harry Dodge and Alicia McCarthy, 2024
SFAC Main Gallery Exhibition; Photo by Aaron Wojack

Note: FY27 and FY28 are requested amounts; FY28 $5M SOMArts relocation funding request not reflected in chart due to scale 11

• Cultural Center and Galleries capital project requests range 
from $75K to $5M (SOMArts relocation in FY28)
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Civic Art Collection - Capital

2024 Conservation of SANTUARIO/SANCTUARY 
by Juana Alicia and Emmanuel Montoya, 2000

Photo by SFAC Staff

12Note: FY27 and FY28 are requested amounts
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Questions?

13

Whorl Whirl: Our Circular Nature, 2024, by Norie Sato. Photo by Ethan Kaplan



Thank You!
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